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7.0 x 5.0 mm SMD High Precision Voltage Controlled
Temperature Compensated Crystal Oscillator – TS/TC Type
FEATURE
- Typical 7.0 x 5.0 x 1.85 mm ceramic SMD package.
- High Precision for -40ºC ~ +85ºC, ±0.28ppm.
- CMOS and Clipped Sine wave (without DC-cut capacitor) output optional.
- Packing: Tape & Reel 1000/3000pcs per Reel.

TYPICAL APPLICATION
- Femtocell , Base Stations
- WLAN/WiMax/WIFI, Wireless Communications
- Mobile Phone
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0 Pin         Function

1 VCON:VC.TCXO
  NC:TCXO
 2 NC
 3 NC
 4 NC
 5

6
 CMOS/ Clipped

  Sinewave Output
 7 NC
 8 NC
 9 Tri-State Control

 10                VDD

1.
5

GND

RoHS Compliant Standard

Actual Size

*○: Available △:Conditional  X: Not available

FREQ. STABILITY vs. TEMP. RANGE
ppm

Temp. (°C)   
0 ~ +55 

-10 ~ +60 

-20 ~ +70

-40 ~ +85

±0.05           ±0.1            ±0.14           ±0.2           ±0.28           ±0.37           ±0.5
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Pad        Function

1 VCON:VCTCXO
  GND:TCXO

 2 NC
 3 NC
 4 
 5 

NC
GND

6  Output
 7 NC
 8 NC
 9 NC 

 10 VDD
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#3#4#5

#6 #7 #8 #9 #10

5.08 ± 0.2
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